Metering runs
for steam, liquid or gas
Orifice plate carrier assemblies
for steam, liquid or gas
Orifice plates
for flange in accordance with DIN and ASA
Integral weld-in flow meters
for steam, liquid or gas

10/14-5.11 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No Code EUR LZ/deliv.
Multipart measuring section PN 40 V14130A- 0  6 W
Measured medium
Steam 1 -
Liquid 2 -
Gas 3 -
Oxygen (fat-free design b) 4 0 65,00 *
Active pressure taps
Pipe 12 x 2 mm for solderless pipe unions DIN 2353 3 -
Pipe 24 x 7,1 mm for weld connection 4 52,00  *
Threaded pipe tap in accordance with DIN 19 207 G 1/2 A, form V 6 62,00 *
a) Steel design
Nominal size DN Approx. weight kg
10  1,2 1 0 414,00 *
15  1,5 2 0 429,00 *
20  2,0 3 0 473,00 *
25  3,0 4 0 521,00 *
32  6,0 5 0 585,00 *
40  8,0 6 0 638,00 *
50 14,0 7 0 741,00 *
b) Stainless steel design
Nominal size DN Approx. weight kg
10  1,2 0 1 569,00 *
15  1,5 0 2 590,00 *
20  2,0 0 3 645,00 *
25  3,0 0 4 714,00 *
32  6,0 0 5 800,00 *
40  8,0 0 6 875,00 *
50 14,0 0 7 1020,00 *
Primary element as1)
Orifice 5 0 -
Double-bevelled orifice 6 0 5%
Quarter-circle nozzle 7 0 10%
Certificate in accordance with EN 10 204
Without certificate 0 -
Certificate of compliance with order EN 10 204-2.1 1 -
Acceptance test certificate EN 10 204-3.1 B 2 78,00 *
1) Design is deteminated after calculation; design indicated is supplied preferentially.
09.01 Page 13 of 16
Orifice plate carrier assemblies
10/14-5.11 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No Code EUR LZ/deliv.
Orifice V14132A- 6 W
Configuration 1 one-part (up to PN 400) with ring-type carrier
for measured medium steam 1  -
for measured medium liquid 2  -
for measured medium gas 3  -
Configuration 2 multipart (up to PN 100) with ring-type carrier
for measured medium steam 4  -
for measured medium liquid 5  -
for measured medium  gas 6  -
Primary element as1)
Orifice 5  -
Double-bevelled orifice 6 5%
Quarter-circle nozzle 7 10%
Rated pressure stage PN   6 1 0  -
 10 2 0  -
 16 3 0  -
 25 4 0  -
 40 5 0  -
 64 6 0  -
100 7 0 10%
160 0 1 10%
250 0 2 10%
320 0 3 10%
400 0 4 10%
Active pressure taps
Pipe 24 x 7,1 mm for weld connection 1 52,00 *
Pipe 12 x 2 mm for solderless pipe unions with ferrule only up to PN 100 0 2 -
Threaded pipe tap in accordance with DIN 19 207 G 1/2 A, form V 6 62,00 *
Gasket type
for flange with smooth gasket surface, for example DIN 26… 1  -
for flange with projection in accordance with DIN 2513 only up to PN 100 0 2 12%
for flange with tongue in accordance with DIN 2512 only up to PN 100 0 3 12%
Certificate in accordance with EN 50 049
Without certificate 0  -
Certificate of compliance with order EN 10 204-2.1 1         -
Acceptance test certificate EN 10 204-3.1 B 2 78,00 *
 Other additional ordering information
Deviating active pressure tapping (clear text indication, drawing necessary) 501  -
Additional pipe tap:
Material 1.0305 Pipe 24 x 7,1 mm 521 102,00 *
Material 1.4571 Pipe 24 x 7,1 mm 522 124,00 *
Material 1.0305 Pipe 12 x 2,0 mm 523 57,00 *
Material 1.4571 Pipe 12 x 2,0 mm 524 62,00 *
Material 1.0305 Threaded pipe tap in accordance with DIN 19 207 525 112,00 *
Material 1.4571 Threaded pipe tap in accordance with DIN 19 207 526 126,00 *
Fat-free design for oxygen (material no. 1.4571) 551 65,00 *
Unilateral tapping for horizontal pipeline (only possible for configuration 2) 509  -
Offset tapping for vertical pipeline (configuration 2) 510  -
1) Design is deteminated after calculation; design indicated is supplied preferentially.
Page 14 of 16
Orifice plate carrier assemblies
10/14-5.11 EN
Other ordering information (for orifices)
Configuration 1 1 2 2
Mat. No. Mat. No. Mat. No. Mat. No.
Ring-type carrier 1.0425 1.4571 1.0425 1.4571
Orifice plate 1.0425 1.4571 1.4571 1.4571
Pipe tap 1.0309 1.4571 1.0309 1.4571
DN appr. kg Code EUR Code EUR appr.  kg Code EUR Code EUR
50 4 301 299,00 * 341 386,00 * 5 561 400,00 * 381 647,00 *
65 5 302 300,00 * 342 429,00 * 6 562 429,00 * 382 711,00 *
80 6 303 309,00 * 343 469,00 * 8 563 469,00 * 383 728,00 *
100 8 304 330,00 * 344 526,00 * 10 564 524,00 * 384 808,00 *
125 10 305 373,00 * 345 609,00 * 14 565 564,00 * 385 888,00 *
150 13 306 414,00 * 346 650,00 * 18 566 666,00 * 386 1042,00 *
(175) 16 307 454,00 * 347 792,00 * 22 567 700,00 * 387 1232,00 *
200 20 308 475,00 * 348 897,00 * 27 568 733,00 * 388 1476,00 *
250 27 309 507,00 * 349 1133,00 * 38 569 800,00 * 389 1752,00 *
300 35 310 599,00 * 350 1224,00 * 49 570 907,00 * 390 2171,00 *

10/14-5.11 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No Code EUR LZ/deliv.
Orifice plate for flange in acc. With DIN or ASA V14133A- 6 W
Nominal size DN Material approx. kg
25 X 10CrNiMo Ti 18 10 0.1 6 0 0 2 118,00 *
32 (V4A-Extra) 1.4571 0.12 7 0 0 2 118,00 *
40 0.15 8 0 0 2 118,00 *
50 0.2 9 0 0 118,00 *
65 0.3 0 1 0 137,00 *
80 0.5 0 2 0 174,00 *
100 0.8 0 3 0 193,00 *
125 1.0 0 4 0 221,00 *
150 1.5 0 5 0 266,00 *
200 1.5 0 6 0 338,00 *
250 2.5 0 7 0 395,00 *
300 3.0 0 8 0 473,00 *
350 4.0 0 9 0 534,00 *
400 5.0 0 0 1 590,00 *
450 7.0 0 0 2 655,00 *
500 8.0 0 0 3 728,00 *
600 10.0 0 0 4 985,00 *
700 13.0 0 0 5 1190,00 *
800 17.0 0 0 6 a.A/o.r. *
900 0 0 7 a.A/o.r. *
1000 0 0 8 a.A/o.r. *
1200 0 0 9 a.A/o.r. *
Installation
Between flange with smooth gasket surface, in accordance with DIN 1  -
in accordance with ASA 2  -
Certificate in accordance with EN 10 204
Without certificate 0  -
Certificate of compliance with order DIN 10 204-2.1 1  -
Acceptance test certificate B EN 10 204-3.1 B 2 78,00 *
Other additional ordering information
Active pressure taps
Corner pressure in accordance with ASA 315  -
D-D/2 in accordance with DIN 316  -
Flange 1" in accordance with ASA 317  -
Rated pressure stage in accordance with DIN 2401
PN  1…6 301  -
 PN  101) 302  -
PN  161) 303  -
PN  251) 304       -
PN  401) 305  -
PN  641) 306 5%
PN 1001) 307 10%
Rated pressure stage in accordance with ASA
PN 300 lb 310  -
PN 400 lb 311  -
PN 600 lb1) 312 5%
PN 900 lb1) 313 10%
Segmental orifice plates DN 50…500 on request
1) Use the price of the selected nominal size
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Borsigstrasse 2
D-63755 Alzenau
Phone +49(0)60 23 - 92 0
Fax +49(0)60 23 - 92 33 00
Integral weld-in flow meters
10/14-5.11 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No Code EUR LZ/deliv.
Welded primary element V14124A- a.A/o.r.
Orifice 1 a.A/o.r.
ISA-1932 nozzle 2 a.A/o.r.
Venturi nozzle 3 a.A/o.r.
Traditional Venturi tube 4 a.A/o.r.
Measured medium
Stream 1 a.A/o.r.
Liquid 2 a.A/o.r.
Gas 3 a.A/o.r.
Extension pipes
Supplied by customer 1 a.A/o.r.
Supplied by manufacturer 2 a.A/o.r.
N/A 3 a.A/o.r.
Active pressure taps
2 pipes 24 x 7,1 mm 1 a.A/o.r.
4 pipes 24 x 7,1 mm 2 a.A/o.r.
6 pipes 24 x 7,1 mm 3 a.A/o.r.
for weld connection
Certificate in accordance with EN 10 204
Without certificate 0 a.A/o.r.
Certificate of compliance with order  EN 10 204-2.1 1 a.A/o.r.
Acceptance test certificate EN 10 204-3.1 B 2 a.A/o.r.
Acceptance test certificate EN 10 204-3.1 A 3 a.A/o.r.
type test by TÜV (German Technical Inspection Authorities) (TRD 201)
Additional ordering information
Nominal size DN (Clear text) 710
Pipe diameter (Clear text) 714
Wall thickness (Clear text) 713
Material (Clear text) 712
Mounting length (Clear text) 716
Ultrasonic test 1 round weld 731
2 round welds 732
X-ray test on 1 round weld 734
2 round welds 735
Hardness test on 1 round weld 736
2 round welds 737
Surface crack test 1 round weld 738
2 round welds 741
Surface crack test on … tap welds (Clear text) 742
NB! The final delivery date cannot be fixed until the extension pipe